Physical and Mathematical Sciences, 

University of Nuevo Leon. He has held 

various IT positions such at IT Administrative 

Supportat GE Money, and Collection 

Manager at GE Money. 

o Shareholders 

The share capital of the Lending Company is MXN 509 934 889.00 (Five hundred nine million nine 

hundred thirty-four thousand eight hundred eighty-nine Mexican pesos) divided into participations with 

voting rights proportional to the percentage of participation held. The capital is fully paid up and all 

participations grant the same rights to the participation holders of the Lending Company. 

99.99% of the Lending Company’s issued participation rights are held by the Principal Plus Group, LLC.